also be reflected in the computation of earnings per share available to the Company�s common stockholders. The
tables below present the impact of these adjustments on the Company�s earnings per share and the Company�s
comprehensive income:

Three months ended September
30, 2009

Nine months ended September
30, 2009

As
Originally

As
Originally

Reported Restated Reported Restated
Basic earnings per share:
Income from continuing operations
available to Cooper Tire & Rubber
Company common stockholders $ 0.79 $ 0.87 $ 0.85 $ 1.02
Loss from discontinued operations (0.01) (0.01) (0.64) (0.64)

Net income available to Cooper Tire &
Rubber Company common stockholders $ 0.79* $ 0.87* $ 0.21 $ 0.38

Diluted earnings per share:
Income from continuing operations
available to Cooper Tire & Rubber
Company common stockholders $ 0.77 $ 0.85 $ 0.84 $ 1.00
Loss from discontinued operations (0.01) (0.01) (0.63) (0.63)

Net income available to Cooper Tire &
Rubber Company common stockholders $ 0.77* $ 0.84 $ 0.21 $ 0.38*

* Amounts do not
add due to
rounding

Three months ended September
30, 2009

Nine months ended September
30, 2009

As
Originally

As
Originally

Reported Restated Reported Restated
Net income attributable to Cooper Tire
& Rubber Company $ 46,831 $ 46,831 $ 12,604 $ 12,604
Other comprehensive income (loss):

Edgar Filing: COOPER TIRE & RUBBER CO - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 15

Currency translation adjustments (2,013) (2,431) 8,962 8,730
Unrealized net gains (losses) on
derivative instruments and marketable
securities, net of tax (2,273) (2,273) (6,886) (6,886)
Unrecognized postretirement benefit
plans, net of tax 13,225 13,225 14,725 14,725

Comprehensive income attributable to
Cooper Tire & Rubber Company 55,770 55,352 29,405 29,173
Net income attributable to
noncontrolling shareholders� interests 10,664 10,664 15,282 15,282
Other comprehensive income Currency
translation adjustments � 418 � 232

Comprehensive income attributable to
noncontrolling shareholders� interests 10,664 11,082 15,282 15,514

Total comprehensive income $ 66,434 $ 66,434 $ 44,687 $ 44,687

7

Edgar Filing: COOPER TIRE & RUBBER CO - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

The consolidated financial statements include the accounts of the Company, its majority-owned (based
on voting interests) subsidiaries and variable-interest entities for which the Company is the primary
beneficiary. Acquired businesses are included in the consolidated financial statements from the dates of
acquisition. The Company consolidates certain joint ventures in which it has a variable interest based
on power to direct the activities and significant participation in expected returns of the joint ventures.